March 12, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2404

Page 1, line 5, remove "takes, receives, or"

Page 1, line 12, remove "takes, receives, or"

Page 1, line 19, replace "5" with "4"

- Page 2, line 25, replace "for record" with "a form UCC-1A in the central indexing system and recording the lien in the real estate records"
- Page 2, line 26, replace "a verified notice of lien in substantially the following form:" with an underscored period
- Page 2, remove lines 27 through 30
- Page 3, remove lines 1 through 9
- Page 3, line 10, replace "verified notice of" with "the oil and gas owner's"
- Page 3, line 14, remove "deemed to be"
- Page 3, line 15, replace "instrument" with "lien" and replace "Instruments" with "Liens must be filed in the central indexing system and recorded in the real estate records of the county. Liens"
- Page 3, line 17, remove "relates"
- Page 3, line 18, remove "back to and is effective as of the date on which the severance occurred and"
- Page 3, line 19, after "attach" insert "thereafter"
- Page 3, line 26, replace "an" with "a lien"
- Page 3, line 27, remove "instrument"
- Page 4, line 15, replace "an instrument" with "a lien"
- Page 4, line 16, replace "instrument" with "lien"
- Renumber accordingly